Commiittee Dated:

City Bridge Trust 30" January 2020
Subject: Public

Grants of £250,000 or Above for Approval

Report of: For Decision
Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust

(CGO)

Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director’s Office

Summary
This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts of
£250,000 or above. Assessment reports for all grants recommended for approval at
Annex 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

e Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications of £250,000 or above, summarised
in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are
shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director’s office
020 7332 3722, Scott.Nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: above £250,000)

No.

Anniversary employability programme
Habinteg Housing Association

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Ref

Grant Organisation

15859

Total Anniversary employability programme (1

item)
Bridging Divides

15620

15424

15625

15422

15591

15338

Ltd

Sported Foundation

Wheels for Wellbeing

Bede House Association

SignHealth

Young Roots

Original
Amount
Requested

£326,100

£326,100

£421,000

£288,411

£260,200

£259,198

£288,526

Waltham Forest Churches Night £261,484

Shelter Ltd (WFCNS)

Total Bridging Divides (6 items)

Strategic Initiatives

15767

London Funders

£1,778,819

£300,000

Programme
Area

Anniversary
Programme

Connecting the
Capital

Connecting the
Capital

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Advice and
Support

Strategic
Initiatives -
Bridging
Divides

Funding
Manager

Ciaran Rafferty

Samantha
Grimmett-Batt
Kate Moralee
Geraldine Page
Jenny Field

Tim Wilson

Lily Brandhorst

Jenny Field

Location of
Organisation

City

Southwark

Lambeth

Southwark

Wandsworth

Croydon

Waltham Forest

Tower Hamlets

Amount

recommended Grant duration

for approval

£332,000

£332,000

£275,000

£288,400

£260,000

£260,000

£288,500

£296,000

£1,667,900

£300,000

(months)

36

36

60

60

60

60

60

36



Grant Organisation

Trust for London

No. Ref
23 15917

Total Strategic Initiatives (2 items)
Grand Totals

Original
Amount
Requested

£400,000

£700,000
£2,804,919

Programme
Area

Strategic
Initiatives -
Bridging
Divides

Funding
Manager

Ciaran Rafferty

Location of
Organisation

Islington

Amount
recommended Grant duration
for approval (months)

£400,000 36

£700,000
£2,699,900



